
Franciscan Ministries in the West  
Ministry  Board Chair Executive Director  

 
1:  St. Anthony Foundation 

150 Golden Gate Avenue,  
San Francisco, CA, 94102 

 

 
Maija Muncy 
mmuncy@marqeta.com 

 
Dr. Larry Kwon 
lkwan@stanthonysf.org 
 
 

2:  St. Boniface Parish  
133 Golden Gate Ave,  
San Francisco, CA 94102 

Pastor: TBD Br. Brian Trawick, OFM 
Parish Manager 
415-863-7515, ext 1002 

3:  San Damiano Retreat 
710 Highland Drive,  
Danville, CA 94526 

 

 

Kevin Gralen 
kevin.gralen@gmail.com 
 
 

Mike Cunningham, OFS 
mcunningham@sandamiano.org 
925-837-9141 2 

4:  St. Francis Retreat 
549 Mission Vineyard Rd  
San Juan Bautista, 
California 95045 

 

Kevin Gralen 
kevin.gralen@gmail.com 
 
 

Executive Director: 
TBD 

5:  Old Mission Santa Barbara 
2201 Laguna Street 
Santa Barbara, CA 93015 

 

Judy Larson  
jlarson@westmont.edu 
 

 

Mónica Orozco 
execdir@sboldmission.org 
(805) 682-4713 ext 222 

6: St. Barbara Parish  
2201 Laguna Street 
Santa Barbara, CA 93015 

Fr. Dan Lackie, OFM, Pastor  
dlackie@friars.us 

Terry Bascombe, Parish Manager  
tbascombe@saintbarbaraparish.org 

7: Serra Retreat  
3401 Serra Road 
Malibu, CA 90265 
  

Kevin Gralen 
kevin.gralen@gmail.com 
 
 

Tom Anderson 
tanderson@serraretreat.com 

8: St. Francis Center  
1835 S. Hope Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90015 

 

Elvira Valenzuela 
Elvira.Valenzuela@eastwestbank.com 

 

Jasmine Bravo 
jasmine@sfcla.org 

9: Mission San Luis Rey  
4050 Mission Avenue 
Oceanside, CA 92057 
  

Bruce Seymour 
bruce@sanluisrey.org 

Gwyn Grimes 
gwyn@sanluisrey.org 

10: Mission San Luis Rey Parish 
4070 Mission Avenue 
Oceanside, CA 92057 
 

Fr. Oscar Mendez, Pastor  
froscar@sanluisreyparish.org 

Gwyn Grimes  
gwyn@sanluisrey.org 

11: Franciscan School of Theology 
5998 Alcalá Park  
San Diego, CA 92110 
   

Tim O’Malley 
omalleytim1576@gmail.com 

Fr. Garrett Galvin, OFM 
President/Rector 
ggalvin@fst.edu  

https://www.stanthonysf.org/
https://stbonifacesf.org/index.html
https://sandamiano.org/
https://www.stfrancisretreat.com/
https://www.santabarbaramission.org/
https://www.saintbarbaraparish.org/
https://serraretreat.com/
https://www.stfranciscenterla.org/
https://www.sanluisrey.org/
https://sanluisreyparish.org/
https://www.fst.edu/


12:  Immaculate Conception Parish 
2540 San Diego Avenue 
San Diego, CA 92110 

Fr. Garrett Galvin, OFM 
Parish Administrator 
parish@icc-sandiego.org 
 

Fr. Vince Mesi, OFM  
Sacramental & Spiritual Leader 
vmesiicc-sandiego.org 

13: Franciscan Renewal Center  
5802 E. Lincoln Drive  
Scottsdale AZ 85253 

Diane Caitlin 
dianecatlin@cox.net  

Charlie Brown 
charlie@thecasa.org 

14: Casa Franciscana Outreach 
PO Box 15576 
Scottsdale, AZ 85267 

Francisco Lopez 
francisco.lopez@vivabien.com 

Martín Ibarra, OFM 
mibarra@friars.us 

15:  San Xavier del Bac Mission 
1950 W San Xavier Road 
Tucson, AZ 85746 
 

Friar Ponchie Vasquez, OFM, Pastor 

friarponchie@priest.com 
Maria "Cindy" DeBro 
Parish / School Business Manager 
520.294.2624 ext. 102 

 

 

 

https://immaculate-conception-sandiego.org/
https://www.thecasa.org/
https://casafranciscanaoutreach.org/
https://sanxaviermission.org/

